


•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

RG 59 with power cable is best used where cable-
needs to run over a longer distance, with 80% shield 
braided, it is proven to last longer and has a capaci-
ty ban- dwidth that exceeds 3.0GHz. The shielding 
consists of an inner aluminum/polyester foil bonded 
to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG braid. Tight 
foamed Polyethylene insulating skin bonds around 
center conductor. ”Future-Proofing” the installation. 



i

Applications:
•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

Description:
RG 59 with power cable is best used where cable-
needs to run over a longer distance, with 80% shield 
braided, it is proven to last longer and has a capaci-
ty ban- dwidth that exceeds 3.0GHz. The shielding 
consists of an inner aluminum/polyester foil bonded 
to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG braid. Tight 
foamed Polyethylene insulating skin bonds around 
center conductor. ”Future-Proofing” the installation. 

RG59 WITH POWER CABLE
CL-RG5980PBK-300/CL-RG5980PWH-300

Product Parameter:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Inner Shield

Inner Braid

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Copper Clad Steel

20(0.81mm)

Foam PE

3.66±0.1

Bonded Alumunium Foil

36AWG Alumunium 0.12X112

PVC RoHS UV

6.00±0.2

Power Cable:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Impedance (Ohms)

Velocity of Propagation (%)

UV stability

Voltage Rating

Structural Return Loss (dB)

Copper Clad Alumunium

7X0.37mm

Red & Black PE

1.80±0.05mm

PVC RoHS UV

3.3-4.6mm

75±3

83

UV 

<80V

5-1000>21, 1001-3000>16

Product Specifications:

Black

White

Black 

White

300m

300m

100m

100m

CL-RG5980PBK-300

CL-RG5980WH-300

CL-RG5980PBK-100

CL-RG5980WH-100

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

Electric Specifications:

0,89

1,95

3,59

4,05

4,27

4,64

4,88

5,30

5,90

6,96

7,54

8,09

2,92

6,39

11,77

13,28

14,00

15,21

16,00

17,38

19,34

22,82

24,72

26,52

5

55

211

270

300

350

400

450

550

750

870

1000

Frequency(MHz)
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100m

Attenuation, Max,
dB/100ft

•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

RG 6 with power cable is best used where cable n- 
eeds to run over a longer distance, with 77% shield 
brai- ded, it is proven to last longer and has a 
capacity band- width that exceeds 3.0GHz. The 
shielding consists of an inner aluminum/polyester 
foil bonded to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG 
braid. Tight foamed Polyethylene insulating skin 
bonds around center conductor. ”Future- Proofing” 
the installation. 



i

RG6 WITH POWER CABLE
CL-RG677PBK-300/CL-RG677PWH-300

Applications:
•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

Description:
RG 6 with power cable is best used where cable n- 
eeds to run over a longer distance, with 77% shield 
brai- ded, it is proven to last longer and has a 
capacity band- width that exceeds 3.0GHz. The 
shielding consists of an inner aluminum/polyester 
foil bonded to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG 
braid. Tight foamed Polyethylene insulating skin 
bonds around center conductor. ”Future- Proofing” 
the installation. 

Product Parameter:

Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Inner Shield

Inner Braid

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Copper Clad Steel

18(1.02)

Foam PE

4.57±0.1

Bonded Alumunium Foil

36AWG Alumunium 0.12X128

PVC RoHS UV

6.86±0.2

Power Cable:

Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Impedance (Ohms)

Velocity of Propagation (%)

UV stability

Voltage Rating

Structural Return Loss (dB)

Copper Clad Alumunium

7X0.37mm

Red & Black PE

1.80±0.05mm

PVC RoHS UV

3.3-4.6mm

75±3

83

UV 

<80V

5-1000>20, 1001-3000>16

Electric Specifications:

5
55

211
250
270
330
350
450
500
550
600
750
870

1000
1200
1450
1600
1800
2200
3000

1,93
5,25

10,01
10,83
11,06
12,27
12,63
14,44
15,29
16,08
16,73
18,54
20,05
21,49
23,56
26,30
27,25
29,10
32,00
39,00

0,59
1,60
3,05
3,30
3,37
3,74
3,85
4,40
4,66
4,90
5,10
5,65
6,11
6,55
7,18
8,02
8,31
8,88
9,76

11,90

Frequency(MHz)
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100m
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100ft

Product Specifications:

Black

White

Black

White 

300m

300m

100m

100m

CL-RG677PBK-300

CL-RG677WH-300

CL-RG677PBK-100

CL-RG677WH-100

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

• HDTV, CATV, CCTV and DTH

• Two-way Cable Modems

• Extended bandwidth satellite service

RG 6 77% with No power cable is best used where
cable needs to run over a longer distance, with 77% 
Tri-Shield braided, it is proven to last longer and has 
a cap�acity bandwidth that exceeds 3.0GHz. The 
shielding consists of an inner and outer alumi-
num/polyester foil bo- nded to the insulation, an 
aluminum 34 AWG braid. Tight foamed Polyethylene 
insulating skin bonds around center conductor. 
”Future- Proofing” the installation. 

Supports extended bandwidth satellite service and 
high-definition TV signals. Exhibits better transmis-
sion characteristics and helps differentiate incoming 
service versus internal cabling infrastructure



RG6 77% OUTDOOR     
CL-RG6T77BK-300

Applications:
• HDTV, CATV, CCTV and DTH

• Two-way Cable Modems

• Extended bandwidth satellite service

Description:
RG 6 77% with No power cable is best used where
cable needs to run over a longer distance, with 77% 
Tri-Shield braided, it is proven to last longer and has 
a cap�acity bandwidth that exceeds 3.0GHz. The 
shielding consists of an inner and outer alumi-
num/polyester foil bo- nded to the insulation, an 
aluminum 34 AWG braid. Tight foamed Polyethylene 
insulating skin bonds around center conductor. 
”Future- Proofing” the installation. 

Supports extended bandwidth satellite service and 
high-definition TV signals. Exhibits better transmis-
sion characteristics and helps differentiate incoming 
service versus internal cabling infrastructure

Product Parameter:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Inner Shield

Inner Braid

Outer Shield

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Shield Efficiency

Impedance(Ohms)

Velocity of Propagation(%)

Performance Compliance

UV Stability

Voltage Rating

Structural Return Loss(dB) 

Copper Clad Steel

18(1.02)

Foam PE

4.57±0.1

Bonded Alumunium Foil

34AWG Alumunium 0.16X80(77%)

Bonded Alumunium Foil

PVC RoHS UV Black

7.0±0.2

5-1000mHz > 90dB

75±3

83

RoHS-Compliant

UV

< 80V

5-1000>24, 1001-3000>15

Product Specifications:
Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

Black 300m CL-RG6T77BK-300

Electric Specifications:

5

55

211

250

270

330

350

450

500

550

600

750

870

1000

1200

1450

1600

1800

2200

3000

1,93

5,25

10,01

10,83

11,06

12,27

12,63

14,44

15,29

16,08

16,73

18,54

20,05

21,49

23,56

26,30

27,25

29,10

32,00

39,00

0,59

1,60

3,05

3,30

3,37

3,74

3,85

4,40

4,66

4,90

5,10

5,65

6,11

6,55

7,18

8,02

8,31

8,88

9,76

11,90

Frequency(MHz)
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100m
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100ft

Cat 5E Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009, YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 5E standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 100Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.5mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Thickness of sheath is 0.55mm makes cable more robust

Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for variety of 
compl- ex application environments.



CAT 5E UNSHIELDED TWISTED PAIR (UTP)
CL-C524GY-305/CL-C524BL-305

Ordering Information:

Description:
Cat 5E Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009, YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 5E standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 100Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.5mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Thickness of sheath is 0.55mm makes cable more robust

Characteristic:
Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for variety of 
compl- ex application environments.

Product Parameter:

Conductor material

Conductor diameter

Insulation Materials

Shielding Method

Sheath material

Sheath Thickness

Cable outer diameter

Operating Temperature

Oxygen-free bare copper 99.99%

0.50±0.01 mm

High Density Polyethylene HDPE

None

LSZH/ PVC/ PE

0.55±0.05mm

5.0±0.3mm

-20°C to +60°C

Electrical Properties:
Characteristic impedance

Conductor resistance

Resistance unbalance

Transmission delay difference

Transmission bandwidth

Working Capacitor

Rated Conduction rate

Unbalance the capacitance to
ground first

100±15Ω(1-250MHz)

≤160pF/100m

≤9.38Ω/100m

≤52.%

≤45ns/100m

≥100MHz

≤5.6nF/100m

0.69

Colan Part Number Product Description Packaging 
Specifications

305 m/box

305 m/box

CL-C52GY-305

CL-C524BL-305

CAT5E U/UTP 4x2x0.5
PVC Gray 305m

CAT5E U/UTP 4x2x0.5
PVC Blue 305m

Cat 5E Shielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the latest 
ANSI/TIA- 568.2-D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 926.2-2009, 
YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 5E standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides. ≥ 100Mhz of 
bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable production 
process. Variety of shielding structures such as metal aluminium foil and tinned copper wire braid are used 
to fully cover the shielding effect, reduce interference and ensure signal security. Th�ickness of sheath is 
0.55mm makes cable more robust. Consist of drain wire to ensure effective grounding



Cat 5E Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009, YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 5E standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 100Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.5mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Thickness of sheath is 0.55mm makes cable more robust

Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for variety of 
compl- ex application environments.

Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 stan- dard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rose- ndahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.53mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of cab�les 
and improve product performance indicators

CL-C524BKOD-305
CAT 5E SHIELDED TWISTED PAIR (F/UTP) OUTDOOR

Description:

Characteristic:
Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for variety of 
compl- ex application environments.

Cat 5E Shielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the latest 
ANSI/TIA- 568.2-D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 926.2-2009, 
YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 5E standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides. ≥ 100Mhz of 
bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable production 
process. Variety of shielding structures such as metal aluminium foil and tinned copper wire braid are used 
to fully cover the shielding effect, reduce interference and ensure signal security. Th�ickness of sheath is 
0.55mm makes cable more robust. Consist of drain wire to ensure effective grounding

Product Parameter:
Conductor material

Conductor diameter

Insulation Materials

Shielding Method

Sheath material

Sheath Thickness

Cable outer diameter

Operating Temperature

Oxygen-free bare copper 99.99%

0.50±0.01 mm

High Density Polyethylene HDPE

Foiled/braided shield

HDPE

0.55±0.05mm

6.3±0.3mm

-20°C to +60°C

Electrical Properties:
Characteristic impedance

Conductor resistance

Resistance unbalance

Transmission delay difference

Transmission bandwidth

Working Capacitor

Rated Conduction rate

Unbalance the capacitance to
ground first

100±15Ω(1-250MHz)

≤160pF/100m

≤9.38Ω/100m

≤2.5%

≤45ns/100m

≥100MHz

≤5.6nF/100m

0.69

Ordering Information:

Colan Part Number Product Description Packaging 
Specifications

305 m/boxCL-C524BKOD-305
CAT5E F/UTP 4x2x0.50

HDPE Black 305m



CAT 6 UNSHIELDED TWISTED PAIR (UTP)
CL-C624GY-305/CL-C623BL-305

Description:

Characteristic:
Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for variety of 
compl- ex application environments.

Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 stan- dard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rose- ndahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.53mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of cab�les 
and improve product performance indicators

Product Parameter:
Conductor material

Conductor diameter

Insulation Materials

Shielding Method

Sheath material

Sheath Thickness

Cable outer diameter

Operating Temperature

Oxygen-free bare copper 99.99%

0.53±0.01 mm

High Density Polyethylene HDPE

None

LSZH/PVC/PE

0.58±0.05

6.3±0.3mm

-20°C to +60°C

Electrical Properties:

Characteristic impedance

Conductor resistance

Resistance unbalance

Transmission delay difference

Transmission bandwidth

Working Capacitor

Rated Conduction rate

Unbalance the capacitance to
ground first

100±15Ω(1-250MHz)

≤160pF/100m

≤9.38Ω/100m

≤2.5%

≤45ns/100m

≥250MHz

≤5.6nF/100m

0.69

Ordering Information:
Colan Part Number Product Description Packaging 

Specifications

305 m/box

305 m/box

CL-C624GY-305

CL-C624BL-305

CAT6 U/UTP 4x2x0.53
Grey 305m

CAT6 U/UTP 4x2x0.53
Blue 305m

Cat 5E Shielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the latest 
ANSI/TIA- 568.2-D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 926.2-2009, 
YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 5E standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides. ≥ 100Mhz of 
bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable production 
process. Variety of shielding structures such as metal aluminium foil and tinned copper wire braid are used 
to fully cover the shielding effect, reduce interference and ensure signal security. Th�ickness of sheath is 
0.55mm makes cable more robust. Consist of drain wire to ensure effective grounding

Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 stan- dard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rose- ndahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.53mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of cab�les and 
improve product performance indicators



Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 stan- dard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rose- ndahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.53mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of cab�les 
and improve product performance indicators

CAT 6 UNSHIELDED TWISTED PAIR (UTP) Outdoor
CL-C623BKOD-305

Description:

Characteristic:
Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for variety of 
compl- ex application environments.

Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 stan- dard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rose- ndahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.53mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of cab�les and 
improve product performance indicators

Product Parameter:
Conductor material

Conductor diameter

Insulation Materials

Shielding Method

Sheath material

Sheath Thickness

Cable outer diameter

Operating Temperature

Oxygen-free bare copper 99.99%

0.57±0.01 mm

High Density Polyethylene HDPE

None

HDPE

0.58±0.05

6.3±0.3mm

-20°C to +60°C

Electrical Properties:

Characteristic impedance

Conductor resistance

Resistance unbalance

Transmission delay difference

Transmission bandwidth

Working Capacitor

Rated Conduction rate

Unbalance the capacitance to
ground first

100±15Ω(1-250MHz)

≤160pF/100m

≤9.38Ω/100m

≤2.5%

≤45ns/100m

≥250MHz

≤5.6nF/100m

0.69

Ordering Information:
Colan Part Number Product Description Packaging 

Specifications

305 m/boxCL-C623BKOD-305 CAT6 U/UTP 4x2x0.57
Black 305m

• Low Voltage analog signals (4- 20ma, 0-10v) 

• Low Voltage digital control (24v)

• Line level Audio

• Computer Communication

• Panel wiring

Industrial Cable, 18AWG Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production pro�cess. Audio, Control & Instrument Cable, AWG stranded (16x30) tinned copper conduc-
tors, polypropylene insulation, twist- ed pairs, individually foiled and shielded stranded wire, PVC jacket 
and 20AWG (7x28) stranded tinned copper drained wire.



Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond the 
latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 stan- dard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rose- ndahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.53mm in diameter, ensuring High 
quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of cab�les and 
improve product performance indicators

Characteristic:

Applications:

Passed on Flammability with certification of UL 
1685 FT4 Loading, IEC 60332-1-2. 

CPR compliance: CPR Euro class:Eca. 

European Directive Compliance: EU CE Mark, 
EU Di�rective 2015/863/EU, EU Directive 
2011/65/EU, EU
Directive 2012/19/EU. 

APAC compliance: China RoHS II.  

NEC/UL compliance: Article 800, CM. 

CEC/ C(UL) Compliance: CM. 

Environmental suitably for Indoors

AWM Compliance: AWM 2092

• Low Voltage analog signals (4- 20ma, 0-10v) 

• Low Voltage digital control (24v)

• Line level Audio

• Computer Communication

• Panel wiring

Description:
Industrial Cable, 18AWG Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production pro�cess. Audio, Control & Instrument Cable, AWG stranded (16x30) tinned copper conduc-
tors, polypropylene insulation, twist- ed pairs, individually foiled and shielded stranded wire, PVC jacket 
and 20AWG (7x28) stranded tinned copper drained wire.

Electrical Properties:

Direct Current Resistance

Max Current

Voltage Rating

7.6 Ohm/1000ft

14 Amps per Conductor at 30°C

300 V (CM), 300 V (UL AWM 2092)

Capacitance Cond-to-
Cond 27.2 pF/ft (89.2 pF/m)

Product Parameter:

Conductor diameter

Stranding

Insulation Materials

Insulation Thickness

Insulation Diameter

Outer Shield

Drainwire Type

Outer Shield

Outer Jacket

Outer Jacket Thickness

Outer Jacket Diameter

Operating temperature

Max Pull tension

Bulk Cable Weight

Conductor material

1.02mm

16x30

PolyPropylene

0.46mm

2.1mm

0.81mm (7x28) Tinned-Copper

Alumunium Foil

PolyVinyl Chloride

0.71mm

5.64mm

-20°C to + 75°C

54.2 lbs (24.6kg)

25 lbs/1000ft

Bi-Laminate (Alumunium+Polyster 
Foil)

Oxygen-free bare copper 99.99%,
Tinned copper 

CL-A1P18GY-305
INDUSTRIAL CABLE, 18AWG

• Low Voltage analog signals (4- 20ma, 0-10v) 

• Low Voltage digital control (24v)

 • Line level Audio

• Computer Communication

• Panel wiring

Industrial Cable, 22AWG Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production pro�cess. Audio, Control & Instrument Cable, AWG stranded (7x30) tinned copper conductors, 
polypropylene insulation, twisted pairs, individually foiled and shielded stranded wire, PVC jacket and 
24AWG (7x32) stranded tinned copper drained wire.



Industrial Cable, 18AWG Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production pro�cess. Audio, Control & Instrument Cable, AWG stranded (16x30) tinned copper conduc-
tors, polypropylene insulation, twist- ed pairs, individually foiled and shielded stranded wire, PVC jacket 
and 20AWG (7x28) stranded tinned copper drained wire.

CL-A2P22GY-305

Characteristic:
Passed on Flammability with certification of UL 
1685 FT4 Loading, IEC 60332-1-2. 

CPR compliance: CPR Euro class:Eca. 

European Directive Compliance: EU CE Mark, 
EU Di�rective 2015/863/EU, EU Directive 
2011/65/EU, EU
Directive 2012/19/EU. 

APAC compliance: China RoHS II.  

NEC/UL compliance: Article 800, CM. 

CEC/ C(UL) Compliance: CM. 

Environmental suitably for Ind

INDUSTRIAL CABLE, 22AWG

• Low Voltage analog signals (4- 20ma, 0-10v) 

• Low Voltage digital control (24v)

 • Line level Audio

• Computer Communication

• Panel wiring

Applications:

Description:
Industrial Cable, 22AWG Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production pro�cess. Audio, Control & Instrument Cable, AWG stranded (7x30) tinned copper conductors, 
polypropylene insulation, twisted pairs, individually foiled and shielded stranded wire, PVC jacket and 
24AWG (7x32) stranded tinned copper drained wire.

Product Parameter:

Conductor diameter

Stranding

Insulation Materials

Insulation Diameter

Inner Shield

Drainwire Type

Outer Shield

Outer Jacket

Outer Jacket Thickness

Outer Jacket Diameter

Operating temperature

Max Pull tension

Bulk Cable Weight

0.643mm

7x30

PolyPropylene

1.2mm

Bi-Laminate (Alumunium+Polyster
Foil)

0.511mm (7x32) Tinnes-Copper

Alumunium Foil

PolyVinyl Chloride

0.51mm

4.06mm

-20°C to +75°C

42lbs (19kg)

17lbs/1000ft

Conductor material
Oxygen-free bare copper 99.99%,
Tinned copper 

Electrical Properties:

Direct Current Resistance

Inner shield Direct Current
Resistance

Capacitance Cond-to-
Cond

Capacitance Cond-to-
Other (Conds+Shield)

Characteristic Impedaence

Velocity of Propagation

Max Current

Voltage Rating

18.2 Ohm/1000ft

18.38 Ohm/1000ft (60.30Ohm/km)

33 pF/ft (110 pF/m)

62 pF/ft (200 pF/m)

52 Ohm

0.66

2.8 Amps per Conductoe at 25°C

300 V (CM)

Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, CMX suitable for variety of 
complex application environments.

Applicable standards: IEC61156-6, ISO/IEC 11801
Class F、YD/T 1997-2014 Bow-type drop cables for
access network.

TTH Drop Cable GJYXCH-1B6A1 Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and 
stable produ�ction process. Individually coloured optical fibers Self supporting structure, light weight, 
easy to install Durable and flame retardant LSZH sheath Steel wire as additional strength member has 
high tensile strength Optical cable has high compress�ion and tension resistance, suitable for self sup-
porting aerial application All dielectric structure which avoids conducting lig- hting to home and improves 
safety Suitable for interconnection between instruments and communication equipment Phosphating 
coating inhibits metals from corrosion



Industrial Cable, 22AWG Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production pro�cess. Audio, Control & Instrument Cable, AWG stranded (7x30) tinned copper conductors, 
polypropylene insulation, twisted pairs, individually foiled and shielded stranded wire, PVC jacket and 
24AWG (7x32) stranded tinned copper drained wire.

FTTH DROP CABLE
GJYXCH-1B6A1/2B6A1/4B6A1

Characteristic:
Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL certifica�
tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection mater�
ials, meet various environmental protection stan-
dard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission Line 
Quality Supervision and Inspection Center and has 
an authoritative third-party test report. 

Products can provide various requirements such as 
CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, CMX suitable for variety of 
complex application environments.

Applicable standards: IEC61156-6, ISO/IEC 11801
Class F、YD/T 1997-2014 Bow-type drop cables for
access network.

Description:
TTH Drop Cable GJYXCH-1B6A1 Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and 
stable produ�ction process. Individually coloured optical fibers Self supporting structure, light weight, 
easy to install Durable and flame retardant LSZH sheath Steel wire as additional strength member has 
high tensile strength Optical cable has high compress�ion and tension resistance, suitable for self sup-
porting aerial application All dielectric structure which avoids conducting lig- hting to home and improves 
safety Suitable for interconnection between instruments and communication equipment Phosphating 
coating inhibits metals from corrosion

Product Parameter:

Fiber
Fiber Type

Fiber Count

Color

Material

Diameter

Material

Diameter

Material 

Color

Thickness

Width

G657A1

1,2,4

Blue, Orange, Green, Brown

Phophatized Steel Wire

1.0mm

Steel wire

0.45±0.01 mm*2

LSZH

Black

 2.0mm± 0.2mm

5.0mm ± 0.2mm 

Messenger
Wire

Strength
Number

Outer Jacket

Mechanical and Environmental 
Characteristic:

Items Descriptions

Tensile Strength
(IEC 60794-1-2 E1)

Crush
(IEC 60794-1-2 E3)

Temperature Range
(IEC 60794-1-2 F1)

Bending Radius

short-term

long-term

short-term

long-term

Storage/Op

Installation

Static

Dynamic

600N

300N

2200N/100mm

1000N/100mm

-40°C-+70°C

-20°C-+60°C

10D

20D

Electrical Properties:
Items

Macro-bend induced attenuation 20 mm radius, 1 turn

Before Cable After Cable

atten.1310

atten. 1383

atten. 1550

atten. 1625

Cable cut off wavelength

Zero-dispersion wavelength

Zero-dispersion slope

Mode Field diameter

Core/Clad concentricity error

Cladding diameter

Cladding non-circularity

Primary Coating diameter

20 mm radius, 1 turn

30 mm radius, 10 turns

50 mm radius, 100 turns

≤0.0.1db @1550nm

≤0.1db @1550nm

≤0.05 db @1550nm

≤0.35dB/km

≤0.35dB/km

≤0.21dB/km

≤0.23dB/km

≤0.36dB/km

≤0.36dB/km

≤0.22dB/km

≤0.24dB/km

≤1260nm

1300 - 1324 nm

≤0.091 ps/(nm .km)

@1310 nm 8.8-9.6um(Mu)

≤0.6um(Mu)

125±1.0um(Mu)

≤1.0%

245±7um(Mu)

Single Jacket All-Dielectric Self-Supporting ADSS Fiber optic cable is idea for installation in distribution 
as well as transmission envirline installations are required as its name indicates, there is no support or 
messenger wire required, so installation is achieved in a single pass.Structural features: Single layer 
,Loose tube stranding, Non-metal strength member, Half dry water-blocking, Aramid yarn strength 
member, PE outer jacket. Includes 2 core, 4 core, 6 core, 8 core, 12 core, 16 core, 24 core, 36 core, 48 
core, 96 core, up to 144 core.



TTH Drop Cable GJYXCH-1B6A1 Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and 
stable produ�ction process. Individually coloured optical fibers Self supporting structure, light weight, 
easy to install Durable and flame retardant LSZH sheath Steel wire as additional strength member has 
high tensile strength Optical cable has high compress�ion and tension resistance, suitable for self sup-
porting aerial application All dielectric structure which avoids conducting lig- hting to home and improves 
safety Suitable for interconnection between instruments and communication equipment Phosphating 
coating inhibits metals from corrosion

Single Jacket All-Dielectric Self-Supporting ADSS Fiber optic cable is idea for installation in distribution 
as well as transmission envirline installations are required as its name indicates, there is no support or 
messenger wire required, so installation is achieved in a single pass.Structural features: Single layer 
,Loose tube stranding, Non-metal strength member, Half dry water-blocking, Aramid yarn strength 
member, PE outer jacket. Includes 2 core, 4 core, 6 core, 8 core, 12 core, 16 core, 24 core, 36 core, 48 
core, 96 core, up to 144 core.

Fiber ADSS Cable

Description:

CL-ADS12C100-2KM
CL-ADS24C100-2KM
CL-ADSS48C100-2KM

Cross Section:
No. Parts

�bers

Loose tube

Loose tube number

Center Strength
member

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

11

9

10

5

Cable max span

Cable structure

Water blocking
material

Jacket material

Cable diameter (mm)

Min. bending radius

Tensile Performance

Crush

Cable weight
(kg/km)

number

material/Dia

--

material

Diameter (mm)

material

color

--

--

--

--

Static

Dynamic

Short term

Short term

approx

HDPE

black

9.3±0.2

20D

30D

600N

1000N/100mm

65.0

FRP

Φ1.6

100M

1+5

Water blocking yarn

PBT/Φ2.0

Spec Remark

12 24 48

2 4 4

Mechanical and Environmental 
Characteristic:

Item Test Standard Spec Acceptance Criteria

--------

Additional
Loss<=0.1dB/km

No �ber breakage

Fiber strain<0.33%
without residual
additional Loss

No �ber breakage

No �ber breakage

No water leakage at the
end of the sample

-20 to  +60°C

-20 to  +60°C

5xcable Diameter

600N

1000N/100mm

1 N*M
Water height: 1m,
Sample length:3m,

Duration of test:
24hrs

Temperature Range
Transportation&storage
&Installation

IEC 60794-1-2-E3
IEC 60794-1-2-E4

IEC-60794-1-F5

IEC 60794-1-2-E1A

IEC 60794-1-2-E11A

IEC 60794-1-2-F1
Temperature Cycling

Cable Bend

Dynamic Load (short term)

Crush
Impact

Water penetration test

Optical Fiber Characteristic:
Category Description

Optical
Specifications

Geometric
Specifications

Mechanical
Specifications

Proof Test Level
Fiber Curl Radius

Cladding Diameter

Cladding Non-Circularity

Coating Diameter

Coating/Cladding  Concentricity Error

Core/Cladding   Concentricity Error

Fiber tensile strength

Mode Field Diameter

Effective Group Index of
Refraction

Cable cutoff Wavelength(λcc)

Zero Dispersion Wavelength
Zero Dispersion Slope       ps/(nm2.km)

Attenuation

Attenuation discontinuity

Attenuation vs. Wavelength

@1310nm
@1550nm
@1310nm
@1550nm

@1310nm
@1550nm
@1625nm

G.625D
≤0.35dB/km
≤0.22dB/km

≤0.05 dB
≤0.04 dB/km
≤0.03 dB/km

1300~1324nm
0.073~0.092

≤3.5
13.3~18.6
17.2~23.7
≤1260nm

1.4675
1.4681

9.2±0.4µm
10.4±0.8µm
125±0.7µm

≤1.0%

243±7µm

≤12µm

≤0.6µm

≥1.0%

≥4.0m
Proof-tested, at least 0.69 Gpa

(100 kpsi)

Speci�cations

@1310nm
@1550nm

@1285~1330nm
@1525~1575nm

Dispersion      s/nm.km

The structure of the figure 8 cable is place the 250µm optical fibers into a loose. tube made of high mod-
ulus material . The tubes are filled with a waterproof compound. The loose tube cable core is longitudi-
ently wrapped with a PSP, and the phosphating strand is integrated into a figure-8 polyethylene sheath.



Single Jacket All-Dielectric Self-Supporting ADSS Fiber optic cable is idea for installation in distribution 
as well as transmission envirline installations are required as its name indicates, there is no support or 
messenger wire required, so installation is achieved in a single pass.Structural features: Single layer 
,Loose tube stranding, Non-metal strength member, Half dry water-blocking, Aramid yarn strength 
member, PE outer jacket. Includes 2 core, 4 core, 6 core, 8 core, 12 core, 16 core, 24 core, 36 core, 48 
core, 96 core, up to 144 core.

STANDARD FIG 8 FIBER OPTIC CABLE ARMOUR
GYXTC8S-6F

GYXTC8S-12F

Description:
The structure of the figure 8 cable is place the 250µm optical fibers into a loose. tube made of high mod-
ulus material . The tubes are filled with a waterproof compound. The loose tube cable core is longitudi-
ently wrapped with a PSP, and the phosphating strand is integrated into a figure-8 polyethylene sheath.

Product Parameter:
Items Technology Parameter

loose tube diameter

loose tube thickness

loose tube Material

Suspension unit mm

Strengthen member

Outer Sheath Color

Outer Sheath material

Outer Sheath diameter mm

Outer Sheath thickness

Cable weight Kg/km

Min. bending radius mm

Attenuation db/km

Short term tensile N

Crush resistance N/100mm

Operation temperature °C

PBT

1.2mm steel wire

1670*4 Polyester yarn

Black

HDPE

(11.2±0.2) X (6.8±0.3)

0.9±0.1

Approx, 28

15H (Static) (H: Cable height)

=< 0.4 at 1310nm, =< 0.3 at 1550nm

1.200,0

1.000,0

-20°C ~ +70°C

Fiber color

Fiber type

Cable type
GYXTC8
Y-6B1.3

GYXTC8Y
-12B1.3

G652D

2.0±0.12.0±0.1

0.5 0.32

2.2±0.1

Blue, orange, green, brown grey
white, red, black, yellow,violet pink

aqua

The structure of the figure 8 cable is place the 250µm optical fibers into a loose tube made of a high modu-
lus material . The tubes are filled with a waterproof compound. The loose tube cable core is longitudiently 
wrapped with a PSP, and the phosphating strand is integrated into a figure-8 HDPE sheath.



The structure of the figure 8 cable is place the 250µm optical fibers into a loose. tube made of high mod-
ulus material . The tubes are filled with a waterproof compound. The loose tube cable core is longitudi-
ently wrapped with a PSP, and the phosphating strand is integrated into a figure-8 polyethylene sheath.

(7.5±0.2) 

X (4.2±0.3)

(7.5±0.2) 

X (4.2±0.3)

(8.7±0.2) 

X (4.6±0.3)

 GYXTC8Y-4F  GYXTC8Y-6F GYXTC8Y-12F

STANDARD FIG 8 FIBER OPTIC CABLE NON ARMOUR
GYXTC8Y-4F
GYXTC8Y-6F
GYXTC8Y-12F

Description:
The structure of the figure 8 cable is place the 250µm optical fibers into a loose tube made of a high modu-
lus material . The tubes are filled with a waterproof compound. The loose tube cable core is longitudiently 
wrapped with a PSP, and the phosphating strand is integrated into a figure-8 HDPE sheath.

Product Parameter:
Items Technology Parameter

loose tube diameter

loose tube thickness

loose tube Material

Suspension unit mm

Strengthen member

Outer Sheath Color

Outer Sheath material

Outer Sheath diameter mm

Outer Sheath thickness

Cable weight Kg/km

Min. bending radius mm

Attenuation db/km

Short term tensile N

Crush resistance N/100mm

Operation temperature °C

PBT

1.0mm steel wire

1670*4 Polyester yarn

Black

HDPE

0.9±0.1

Approx, 28

15H (Static) (H: Cable height)

=< 0.4 at 1310nm, =< 0.3 at 1550nm

1.200,0

1.000,0

-20°C ~ +70°C

Fiber color

Fiber type

Cable type GYXTC8Y
-2B1.3

GYXTC8
Y-4B1.3

GYXTC8
Y-6B1.3

GYXTC8Y
-12B1.3

G652D

2.0±0.12.0±0.1

0.5 0.32

2.2±0.1

Blue, orange, green, brown grey
white, red, black, yellow,violet pink

aqua

Direct Buried Double Sheath 

Specifications of GYFTA53 cable 

 

 

1. Cable structure 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Structure parameter 

4.G652D Characteristicof Optical Fiber 
 

Category Description 
Specifications 

G.652D 

Optical 
Specifications 

Attenuation 
@1310nm ≤0.35dB/km 
@1550nm ≤0.22dB/km 

Attenuation discontinuity ≤0.05 dB 

Attenuation vs. Wavelength  
@1285~1330nm ≤0.04 dB/km 
@1525~1575nm ≤0.03 dB/km 

Zero Dispersion Wavelength 1300~1324nm 
Zero Dispersion Slope    ps/(nm2.km) 0.073~0.092 

Dispersion    ps/nm.km 
@1310nm ≤3.5  
@1550nm 13.3~18.6 
@1625nm 17.2~23.7 

Cable Cutoff Wavelength(λcc) ≤1260nm 
Effective Group Index of 
Refraction 

@1310nm 1.4675 
@1550nm 1.4681 

Geometric 
Specifications 

Mode Field Diameter 
@1310nm 9.2±0.4μm 
@1550nm 10.4±0.8μm 

Cladding Diameter 125±0.7μm 

Cladding Non-Circularity ≤1.0% 

Coating Diameter 243±7μm 

Coating/Cladding  Concentricity Error ≤12μm 

Core/Cladding  Concentricity Error ≤0.6μm 

Mechanical 
Specifications 

Proof Test level ≥1.0% 
Fiber Curl Radius ≥4.0m 

Fiber tensile strength 
Proof-tested, at least 0.69 

Gpa (100 kpsi) 

-End of Specification-



The structure of the figure 8 cable is place the 250µm optical fibers into a loose tube made of a high modu-
lus material . The tubes are filled with a waterproof compound. The loose tube cable core is longitudiently 
wrapped with a PSP, and the phosphating strand is integrated into a figure-8 HDPE sheath.

Direct Buried Double Sheath 

Specifications of GYFTA53 cable 

 

 

1. Cable structure 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Structure parameter 

Direct Buried Double Sheath
CL-DBD-08-4000

CL-DBD-024-4000
CL-DBD-048-4000

Mechanical & Environtmental Performance :

Structure Parameter:

 
 

3. Mechanical & Environmental Performance 

 

 

 

 
 

3. Mechanical & Environmental Performance 

 

 

 
G625D Characteristic of Optical Fiber: 

4.G652D Characteristicof Optical Fiber 
 

Category Description 
Specifications 

G.652D 

Optical 
Specifications 

Attenuation 
@1310nm ≤0.35dB/km 
@1550nm ≤0.22dB/km 

Attenuation discontinuity ≤0.05 dB 

Attenuation vs. Wavelength  
@1285~1330nm ≤0.04 dB/km 
@1525~1575nm ≤0.03 dB/km 

Zero Dispersion Wavelength 1300~1324nm 
Zero Dispersion Slope    ps/(nm2.km) 0.073~0.092 

Dispersion    ps/nm.km 
@1310nm ≤3.5  
@1550nm 13.3~18.6 
@1625nm 17.2~23.7 

Cable Cutoff Wavelength(λcc) ≤1260nm 
Effective Group Index of 
Refraction 

@1310nm 1.4675 
@1550nm 1.4681 

Geometric 
Specifications 

Mode Field Diameter 
@1310nm 9.2±0.4μm 
@1550nm 10.4±0.8μm 

Cladding Diameter 125±0.7μm 

Cladding Non-Circularity ≤1.0% 

Coating Diameter 243±7μm 

Coating/Cladding  Concentricity Error ≤12μm 

Core/Cladding  Concentricity Error ≤0.6μm 

Mechanical 
Specifications 

Proof Test level ≥1.0% 
Fiber Curl Radius ≥4.0m 

Fiber tensile strength 
Proof-tested, at least 0.69 

Gpa (100 kpsi) 

-End of Specification-



Aerial Duct GYXTW
CL-AD100-6C-2000
CL-AD100-12C-2000
CL-AD100-24C-2000

Ordering Information:

Physical Parameter:

Optical Properties:



•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

RG 59 with power cable is best used where cable-
needs to run over a longer distance, with 80% shield 
braided, it is proven to last longer and has a capaci-
ty ban- dwidth that exceeds 3.0GHz. The shielding 
consists of an inner aluminum/polyester foil bonded 
to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG braid. Tight 
foamed Polyethylene insulating skin bonds around 
center conductor. ”Future-Proofing” the installation. 



•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

RG 6 with power cable is best used where cable n- 
eeds to run over a longer distance, with 77% shield 
brai- ded, it is proven to last longer and has a 
capacity band- width that exceeds 3.0GHz. The 
shielding consists of an inner aluminum/polyester 
foil bonded to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG 
braid. Tight foamed Polyethylene insulating skin 
bonds around center conductor. ”Future- Proofing” 
the installation. 

i

Applications:
•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

Description:
RG 59 with power cable is best used where cable-
needs to run over a longer distance, with 80% shield 
braided, it is proven to last longer and has a capaci-
ty ban- dwidth that exceeds 3.0GHz. The shielding 
consists of an inner aluminum/polyester foil bonded 
to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG braid. Tight 
foamed Polyethylene insulating skin bonds around 
center conductor. ”Future-Proofing” the installation. 

RG59 WITH POWER CABLE
CL-RG5980PBK-300/CL-RG5980PWH-300

Product Parameter:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Inner Shield

Inner Braid

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Copper Clad Steel

20(0.81mm)

Foam PE

3.66±0.1

Bonded Alumunium Foil

36AWG Alumunium 0.12X80

PVC RoHS UV

6.00±0.2

Power Cable:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Impedance (Ohms)

Velocity of Propagation (%)

UV stability

Voltage Rating

Structural Return Loss (dB)

Copper Clad Alumunium

7X0.37mm

Red & Black PE

1.80±0.05mm

PVC RoHS UV

3.3-4.6mm

75±3

83

UV 

<80V

5-1000>21, 1001-3000>16

Product Specifications:

White

White

300m

100m

KK-RG5980WH-300

KK-RG5980WH-100

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

Electric Specifications:

0,89

1,95

3,59

4,05

4,27

4,64

4,88

5,30

5,90

6,96

7,54

8,09

2,92

6,39

11,77

13,28

14,00

15,21

16,00

17,38

19,34

22,82

24,72

26,52

5

55

211

270

300

350

400

450

550

750

870

1000

Frequency(MHz)
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100m

Attenuation, Max,
dB/100ft



i

RG6 WITH POWER CABLE
CL-RG677PBK-300/CL-RG677PWH-300

Applications:
•  CCTV ,CATV, HDTV

• Two-way Cable Modems

Description:
RG 6 with power cable is best used where cable n- 
eeds to run over a longer distance, with 77% shield 
brai- ded, it is proven to last longer and has a 
capacity band- width that exceeds 3.0GHz. The 
shielding consists of an inner aluminum/polyester 
foil bonded to the insulation, an aluminum 36 AWG 
braid. Tight foamed Polyethylene insulating skin 
bonds around center conductor. ”Future- Proofing” 
the installation. 

Product Parameter:

Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Inner Shield

Inner Braid

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Copper Clad Steel

18(1.02)

Foam PE

4.57±0.1

Bonded Alumunium Foil

36AWG Alumunium 0.12X96

PVC RoHS UV

6.86±0.2

Power Cable:

Conductor

AWG (mm)

Dielectric Insulation

Diameter (mm)

Jacket

Diameter (mm)

Impedance (Ohms)

Velocity of Propagation (%)

UV stability

Voltage Rating

Structural Return Loss (dB)

Copper Clad Alumunium

7X0.37mm

Red & Black PE

1.80±0.05mm

PVC RoHS UV

3.3-4.6mm

75±3

83

UV 

<80V

5-1000>20, 1001-3000>16

Electric Specifications:

5
55

211
250
270
330
350
450
500
550
600
750
870

1000
1200
1450
1600
1800
2200
3000

1,93
5,25

10,01
10,83
11,06
12,27
12,63
14,44
15,29
16,08
16,73
18,54
20,05
21,49
23,56
26,30
27,25
29,10
32,00
39,00

0,59
1,60
3,05
3,30
3,37
3,74
3,85
4,40
4,66
4,90
5,10
5,65
6,11
6,55
7,18
8,02
8,31
8,88
9,76

11,90

Frequency(MHz)
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100m
Attenuation, Max,

dB/100ft

Product Specifications:

Black 300m KK-RG677PBK-300

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair CCA cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond 
the latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.57mm in diameter, ensuring 
High quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of 
cab�les and improve product performance indicators



CAT 6 UTP CCA
KK-CA623GY-305/KK-CA623WH-305/KK-CA623BL-305

Characteristic:
Passed on site audit of China Taier And UL 
certifica�tion in United States. 

Select high-quality environmental protection 
mater�ials, meet various environmental protec-
tion standard, Pass RoHS and REACH test. 

Tested by National Information Transmission 
Line Quality Supervision and Inspection 
Center and has an authoritative third-party test 
report. 

Products can provide various requirements 
such as CM, CMR, CMP , LSZH, suitable for 
variety of compl- ex application environments.

Product Parameter:
Conductor material

Conductor diameter

Insulation Materials

Shielding Method

Sheath material

Sheath Thickness

Cable outer diameter

Operating Temperature

Copper Clad Allumunium

0.57±0.01 mm

PE

None

PVC

0.58±0.05

6.3±0.3mm

-20°C to +60°C

Electrical Properties:

Characteristic impedance

Conductor resistance

Resistance unbalance

Transmission delay difference

Transmission bandwidth

Working Capacitor

Rated Conduction rate

Unbalance the capacitance to
ground first

100±15Ω(1-250MHz)

≤160pF/100m

≤9.38Ω/100m

≤2.5%

≤45ns/100m

≥250MHz

≤5.6nF/100m

0.69

Ordering Information:
Colan Part Number Product Description Packaging 

Specifications

305 m/box

305 m/box

305 m/box

KK-CA623GY-305

KK-CA623WH-305

KK-CA623BL-305

CAT6 CCA UTP 4x2x0.53
Grey 305m

CAT6 CCA UTP 4x2x0.53
Blue 305m

CAT6 CCA UTP 4x2x0.53
Black 305m

Description:
Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair CCA cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond 
the latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.57mm in diameter, ensuring 
High quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of 
cab�les and improve product performance indicators



Cat 6 Unshielded Twisted Pair CCA cables delivers various performance parameters that goes beyond 
the latest ANSI/TIA- 568.2- D-2018, ISO/IEC 11801-2017, IEC 61156-1-2007, GB/T 50311-2016, YD/T 
926.2-2009,YD/T 1019-2013 Cat 6 standard. When used as the horizontal cable, the channel provides 
≥ 250Mhz of bandwidth. Produced by new imported Rosendahl equipment, with excellent and stable 
production process. Finished conductor meets domestic standard of 0.57mm in diameter, ensuring 
High quality. Excellent cross frame design, stable wire pair structure, reduce internal interference of 
cab�les and improve product performance indicators



CAT 5E UTP
TOPN-CAT5E UTP



CAT 6 UTP
TOPN-CAT6 UTP 23AWG



CAT 6A FTP
TOPN-CAT6A FTP



High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 
compliance ,Category 5e UTP cables for 
mission critical LAN applications or Struc-
tured Cabling Systems at affordable prices. 



High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 com-
pliance, Category 5e UTP cables for mission 
critical LAN applications or Structured Cabling 
Systems at affordable prices.

i

Cross Section:
High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 
compliance ,Category 5e UTP cables for 
mission critical LAN applications or Struc-
tured Cabling Systems at affordable prices. 

Description:

CAT 5E UTP 
SC-CAT5EUTPGY-305/SC-CAT5EUTPBK-305

Performance:

Mechanical Characteristic:

Color:

Marking:

Test

Test Material

Before Tensile Strength (Mpa)

Aging Elongation (%)

Cold Bend(-20±2°C)

Jacket

>=85% of unaged

>=50% of unaged

No crack

1.0-100.0MHz Impedance (ohms)

1.0-100.0MHz Delay Skew (ns/100m)

Pair-to-Ground Capacitance Unbalance (pF/100m)

Max. Conductor DC Resistance 20°C (ohms/km)

Resistance Unbalance (%)

100 ± 15

<=45

<=330

<=93.8

<=5

Insulation Color are:
Blue,White/Blue
Orange,White/Orange 
Green,White/Green 
Brown,White/Brown
Jacket Color:
Any Color

SPEEDCORE SC-CAT5EUTPGY-305 4PR 24AWG CAT5E UTP
INDOOR CABLE CE ROHS XXXM

Product Parameter:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Conductor Dia. (mm)+/-0.004 

Insulation

Average Thickness(mm) 

Min. Point Thickness(mm) 

Insulation Dia.(±0.01mm) 

Twisted Pair Dia.(±0.02mm)

Assembly Dia.(±0.1mm)

Jacket

Average Thickness(mm)

Min. Point Thickness(mm)

Outer Dia.(±0.1mm) 

Rip Cord

Copper Clad Alumunium

24

0.5

PE

0.188

0.18

0.9

1.80

4.0

PVC ROHS

0.5

0.4

5.0

Per Request

Rated Temperature (℃)

Product Standard Certification

Flame Listing

UV Stability

-20 ~ +70

EIA/TIA-568.C.2

UV

Product Specifications:

Gray

Black

305m

305m

SC-CAT5EUTPGY-305

SC-CAT5EUTPBK-305

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

Cross Section Performance
Frequency RL Attenuation NEXT PSNEXT DELAY

MHz dB dB dB dB (Max ns)
1.0 28.0 2.05 65.3 62.5 570
4.0 28.0 4.07 56.3 53.5 552
8.0 28.0 5.79 51.8 49.0 547

10.0 28.0 6.49 50.3 47.5 545
16.0 28.0 8.28 47.2 44.4 543
20.0 28.0 9.31 45.8 43.0 542
25.0 27.3 10.46 44.3 41.5 541
31.3 26.1 11.77 42.9 40.1 540
62.5 23.1 17.07 38.4 35.6 539
100.0 21.0 22.07 35.3 32.5 538

High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 compliance ,
Category 5e UTP cables for mission critical LAN applications 
or Structured Cabling Systems at affordable prices.

PACKING Frequency ELFEXT PSELFEXT ACR PSACR
MHz dB dB dB dB 
1.0 63.8 60.8 61.00 61.00

Description 4.0 51.9 48.8 43.94 43.94
8.0 45.7 42.7 35.74 35.74

Product Standard Certification EIA/TIA-568.C.2 10.0 43.8 40.8 33.16 33.16
Flame Listing 16.0 39.7 36.7 27.88 27.88
UV Stability UV 20.0 37.8 34.8 25.44 25.44

25.0 35.8 32.8 23.06 23.06
Construction 31.3 33.9 30.9 20.74 20.75

SPEEDCORE SC-CAT5EUTPGY-305 4PR 24AWG CAT5E UTP 

                                                                                                                                                

Electrical Characteristics:



High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 
compliance, Category 6 UTP cables for mis-
sion critical LAN applications or Structured 
Cabling Systems at affordable prices.

Cross Section:
High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 com-
pliance, Category 5e UTP cables for mission 
critical LAN applications or Structured Cabling 
Systems at affordable prices.

Description:

Color:

Marking:

Insulation Color are:
Blue,White/Blue
Orange,White/Orange 
Green,White/Green 
Brown,White/Brown
Jacket Color:
Black

SPEEDCORE SC-CAT5EFTPBK-305 4PR 24AWG CAT5E FTP
OUTDOOR CABLE CE ROHS XXXM

Rated Temperature (℃)

Product Standard Certification

Flame Listing

UV Stability

-20 ~ +70

EIA/TIA-568.C.2

UV

Product Specifications:

Black 305m SC-CAT5EFTPBK-305

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

i

CAT 5E FTP
SC-CAT5EFTPBK-305

Mechanical Characteristic:
Test

Test Material

Before Tensile Strength (Mpa)

Aging Elongation (%)

Cold Bend(-20±2°C)

Jacket

>=85% of unaged

>=50% of unaged

No crack

Product Parameter:
Conductor

AWG (mm)

Conductor Dia. (mm)+/-0.004 

Insulation

Average Thickness(mm) 

Min. Point Thickness(mm) 

Insulation Dia.(±0.01mm) 

Twisted Pair Dia.(±0.02mm)

Assembly Dia.(±0.1mm)

Plastic Tape

Frist Shield

Drain Wire

Jacket

Average Thickness(mm)

Min. Point Thickness(mm)

Outer Dia.(±0.1mm) 

Rip Cord

Copper Clad Alumunium

24

0.5

PE

0.26

0.23

1.01

2.02

4.8

PET

AI Foil

0.4 CCA

PVC ROHS

0.6

0.5

5.5

Per Request

Performance:

1.0-100.0MHz Impedance (ohms)

1.0-100.0MHz Delay Skew (ns/100m)

Pair-to-Ground Capacitance Unbalance (pF/100m)

Max. Conductor DC Resistance 20°C (ohms/km)

Resistance Unbalance (%)

100 ± 15

<=45

<=330

<=93.8

<=5

Frequency RL Attenuation NEXT PSNEXT DELAY
MHz dB dB dB dB (Max ns)
1.0 28.0 2.05 65.3 62.5 570
4.0 28.0 4.07 56.3 53.5 552
8.0 28.0 5.79 51.8 49.0 547

10.0 28.0 6.49 50.3 47.5 545
16.0 28.0 8.28 47.2 44.4 543
20.0 28.0 9.31 45.8 43.0 542
25.0 27.3 10.46 44.3 41.5 541
31.3 26.1 11.77 42.9 40.1 540
62.5 23.1 17.07 38.4 35.6 539

100.0 21.0 22.07 35.3 32.5 538

High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 compliance ,
Category 5e UTP cables for mission critical LAN applications 
or Structured Cabling Systems at affordable prices.

PACKING Frequency ELFEXT PSELFEXT ACR PSACR
MHz dB dB dB dB 
1.0 63.8 60.8 61.00 61.00

Description 4.0 51.9 48.8 43.94 43.94
8.0 45.7 42.7 35.74 35.74

Product Standard Certification EIA/TIA-568.C.2 10.0 43.8 40.8 33.16 33.16
Flame Listing 16.0 39.7 36.7 27.88 27.88
UV Stability UV 20.0 37.8 34.8 25.44 25.44

25.0 35.8 32.8 23.06 23.06
Construction 31.3 33.9 30.9 20.74 20.75

62.5 27.9 24.9 14.03 14.03
100.0 23.8 20.8 10.00 10.00

SPEEDCORE SC-CAT5EFTPBK-305 4PR 24AWG CAT5E FTP 

Electrical Characteristics:



i

CAT 6 FTP 
SC-CAT6FTPBKOD-305

Cross Section:
High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 
compliance, Category 6 UTP cables for mis-
sion critical LAN applications or Structured 
Cabling Systems at affordable prices.

Description:

Color:

Marking:

Insulation Color are:
Blue,White/Blue
Orange,White/Orange 
Green,White/Green 
Brown,White/Brown
Jacket Color:
Any Color

SPEEDCORE SC-CAT6FTPBK-305 4PR 23AWG CAT6 FTP DOUBLE
JACKET OUTDOOR CABLE CE ROHS XXXM

Rated Temperature (℃)

Product Standard Certification

Flame Listing

UV Stability

-20 ~ +70

EIA/TIA-568.C.2

UV

Product Specifications:

Black 305m SC-CAT6FTPBKOD-305

Jacket Color Length Colan Part Number

i Product Parameter:

Mechanical Characteristic:

Conductor

AWG (mm)

Conductor Dia. (mm)+/-0.004 

Insulation

Average Thickness(mm) 

Min. Point Thickness(mm) 

Insulation Dia.(±0.01mm) 

Twisted Pair Dia.(±0.02mm)

Assembly Dia.(±0.1mm)

Plastic Tape

Frist Shield

Drain Wire

Inner Jacket

Jacket

Average Thickness(mm)

Min. Point Thickness(mm)

Outer Dia.(±0.1mm) 

Rip Cord

Test

Test Material

Before Tensile Strength (Mpa)

Aging Elongation (%)

Cold Bend(-20±2°C)

Jacket

>=85% of unaged

>=50% of unaged

No crack

Copper Clad Alumunium

23

0.57

PE

0.225

0.2

0.99

2.0

5.0

PET

AI Foil

0.4 CCA

5.8 PVC

PVC ROHS

0.5

0.4

6.8

Per Request

Performance:

1.0-100.0MHz Impedance (ohms)

1.0-100.0MHz Delay Skew (ns/100m)

Pair-to-Ground Capacitance Unbalance (pF/100m)

Max. Conductor DC Resistance 20°C (ohms/km)

Resistance Unbalance (%)

100 ± 15

<=45

<=330

<=93.8

<=5

Cross Section Performance
Frequency RL Attenuation NEXT PSNEXT DELAY

MHz dB dB dB dB (Max ns)
1.0 23.0 1.96 79.3 74.3 570
4.0 26.0 3.67 70.3 65.3 552
8.0 27.5 5.16 65.8 60.8 547

10.0 28.0 5.77 64.3 59.3 545
16.0 28.0 7.33 61.2 56.2 543
20.0 28.0 8.22 59.8 54.8 542
25.0 27.3 9.22 58.3 53.3 541
31.3 26.6 10.36 56.9 51.9 540
62.5 24.5 14.92 52.4 47.4 539

100.0 23.1 19.21 49.3 44.3 538
200.0 21.0 28.12 44.8 39.8 537

High performance ANSI/TIA/EIA 568C.2 compliance , 250.0 20.3 31.87 43.3 38.3 536
Category 6 UTP cables for mission critical LAN applications 
or Structured Cabling Systems at affordable prices.

PACKING Frequency ELFEXT PSELFEXT ACR PSACR
MHz dB dB dB dB 
1.0 72.8 66.8 77.34 72.34

Description 4.0 60.8 54.8 66.60 61.60
8.0 54.7 48.7 60.59 55.59

Product Standard Certification TIA/EIA 568 -C.2 10.0 52.8 46.8 58.53 53.53
Flame Listing 16.0 48.7 42.7 53.91 48.91
UV Stability 20.0 46.8 40.8 51.57 46.57

25.0 44.8 38.8 49.44 44.11
Construction 31.3 42.9 36.9 46.52 41.52

62.5 36.9 30.9 37.44 32.44
100.0 32.8 26.8 30.09 25.09
200.0 26.8 20.8 16.67 11.67
250.0 24.8 18.8 11.46 6.46

Plastic tape       PET
Frist Shield       Al Foil
Drain Wire 0.4CCA

SPEEDCORE SC-CAT6FTPBK-305 4PR 23AWG CAT6 FTP DOUBLE 

Conductor                                                                                          CCA
AWG                                                                                                       23
Conductor Dia. (mm)+/-0.005                                                                0.57
Insulation                                                                                                 PE

                                                                                                                                                

Electrical Characteristics:

1000FT/Reel,1000FT/ Pull

Rated Temperature (℃)                                                                -20 ~ +70

Average Thickness(mm)                                                                0.225



FTTH Drop Cable, produced by new imported Rosendahl  
equipment, with excellent and stable production process. 
Individually coloured optical fibers Self supporting struc-
ture, light weight, easy to install Durable and flame retar-
dant LSZH sheath Steel wire as additional strength 
member has high tensile strength Optical cable has high 
compresston and tension resistance, suitable for self 
supporting aerial application All dielectric structure which 
avoids conducting lig- hting to home and improves safety 
Suitable for interconnection between instruments and 
communication equipment Phos- phating coating inhibits 
metals from corrosion



FTTH DROP CABLE
CF-FH1C-1000
CF-FH2C-1000
CF-FH4C-1000

Product Description :

Product Parameter :

Optical Fiber Characteristic :

FTTH Drop Cable, produced by new imported Rosendahl  
equipment, with excellent and stable production process. 
Individually coloured optical fibers Self supporting struc-
ture, light weight, easy to install Durable and flame retar-
dant LSZH sheath Steel wire as additional strength 
member has high tensile strength Optical cable has high 
compresston and tension resistance, suitable for self 
supporting aerial application All dielectric structure which 
avoids conducting lig- hting to home and improves safety 
Suitable for interconnection between instruments and 
communication equipment Phos- phating coating inhibits 
metals from corrosion

Mechanical and Environtmental
Characteristic :

Optical Characteristic :

Else :

 
 

 
 Type of Fibre

Attenuation in Cable

G652D

0.35dB/km @1310nm 0.22dB/km @1550nm



JELLY TUBE CABLE
CF-JT2C-1000/2000
CF-JT4C-1000/2000
CF-JT6C-1000/2000

Pre-conned
50-80-100-150-200-250

 
 

 
 



PLC SPLITTER TEST
1:2 SC/PLC
1:4 SC/UPC
1:8 SC/UPC
1:16 SC/UPC

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
• 1:2/1:4/1:8/1:16  
• SC/UPC  Singlemode PLC Splitter
• Standard : ITU.G 657A1
• Grade : P
• Lenghth : 1m
            

Uniformity Wavelenght 1:2 :
Uniformity ( dB  )@1310 nm………………..0.13
Uniformity ( dB  )@1490 nm………………..0.12
Uniformity ( dB ) )@1490 nm………………..0.04

Uniformity Wavelenght 1:4 :
Uniformity ( dB  )@1310 nm………………..0.64
Uniformity ( dB  )@1490 nm………………..0.41
Uniformity ( dB  )@1550 nm………………..0.56

Uniformity Wavelenght 1:8 :
Uniformity ( dB  )@1310 nm………………..0.52
Uniformity ( dB  )@1490 nm………………..0.64
Uniformity ( dB  )@1550 nm………………..0.22

Uniformity Wavelenght 1:16 :
Uniformity ( dB  )@1310 nm………………..0.85
Uniformity ( dB  )@1490 nm………………..0.82
Uniformity ( dB  )@1550 nm………………..0.86



Patchcord

PLC SPLITTER BOX
1:2 SC/PLC
1:4 SC/UPC
1:8 SC/UPC

1:16 SC/UPC

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PATCH CORD / CABLE ASSY / PRE Connectorized
• Cable Type             : OM2, OM3, OM4 (Multimode Duplex)
• Color              : Orange (OM2),  AQUA (OM3), Pink (OM4)
• Type Connector      : SC/UPC-LC/UPC, SC/UPC-SC/UPC, LC/UPC-LC/UPC
• Length              : 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 meter
• Insertion Loss  : ≤ 0.25 dB
• Return Loss             : ≥ 50 dB
• Total Loss Connector : ≤ 0.26 dB   

PATCH CORD / CABLE ASSY / PRE Connectorized
• Cable Tyoe             : SM (ITU.G 657A1) , Singlemode   Simplex, Single Mode Duplex
• Color              : Yellow (Single Mode, Single Mode Duplex)  
• Type Connector  : LC/UPC-LC/UPC, LC/UPC-SC/UPC, SC/UPC-SC/UPC
• Length              :  1, 2, 3, 5, 10 meter
• Insertion Loss  : ≤ 0.25 dB
• Return Loss             : ≥ 50 dB
• Total Loss Connector : ≤ 0.26 dB



ODP BOX
CF-ODP8C-E
CF-ODP16C-E
CF-ODP24C-E

SC/UPC
FAST CONNECTOR


